

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

March 24, 2020

REGULAR MEETING - 4:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Annual Notice of this meeting was published in Asbury Park Press March 23, 2020, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes - 3/10//2020

CORRESPONDENCE -

REPORTS

Finance
Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement

Recreation

Municipal Attorney Public Works

Safety & Neighborhood Watch

ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION -

Township of Shrewsbury Ordinance #2020-02

CALENDAR YEAR 2020 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

WHEREAS, the Local Government Cap Law, N.J.S. 40A: 4-45.1 et seq., provides that in the preparation of its annual budget, a municipality shall limit any increase in said budget up to 2.5% unless authorized by ordinance to increase it to 3.5% over the previous year's final appropriations, subject to certain exceptions; and,

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.15a provides that a municipality may, when authorized by ordinance, appropriate the difference between the amount of its actual final appropriation and the 3.5% percentage rate as an exception to its final appropriations in either of the next two succeeding years; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury in the County of Monmouth finds it advisable and necessary to increase its CY 2020 budget by up to 3.5% over the previous year's final appropriations, in the interest of promoting the health, safety and welfare of the citizens; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee hereby determines that a 3.5 % increase in the budget for said year, amounting to \$ 5,684.56 in excess of the increase in final appropriations otherwise permitted by the Local Government Cap Law for a total increase of \$19,895.96, is advisable and necessary; and,

WHEREAS the Township Committee hereby determines that any amount authorized here in above that is not appropriated as part of the final budget shall be retained as an exception to final appropriation in either of the next two succeeding years.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, in the County of Monmouth a majority of the full authorized membership of this governing body affirmatively concurring, that, in the CY 2020 budget year, the final appropriations of the Township of Shrewsbury shall, in accordance with this ordinance and N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14, be increased by 3.5 %, amounting to \$19,895.96, and that the CY 2020 municipal budget for the Township of Shrewsbury be approved and adopted in accordance with this ordinance; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that any that any amount authorized hereinabove that is not appropriated as part of the final budget shall be retained as an exception to final appropriation in either of the next two succeeding years; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that a certified copy of this ordinance as introduced be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services within 5 days of introduction; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that a certified copy of this ordinance upon adoption, with the recorded vote included thereon, be filed with said Director within 5 days after such adoption.

Township Committeemember introduced the aforesaid ordinance, Committeemember.	seconded by	Township
ROLL CALL		
Ayes:.		
Nays:		
Abstain:		
Absent:		
Date introduced: March 24, 2020		
	Edward P. Nolan	
	Mayor	
Attest:	•	

Pamela Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk

RESOLUTIONS-

2020-56	Accept a proposal of Services from Greenchip Recycling for the recycling of electronics and other equipment and packaging
2020-57	Appoint Joanne Pavao as the Deputy Registrar
2020-58	Award Contract to Maser Consulting for Underground Storage Tank Remediation (240 Crawford Avenue)
2020-59	Authorize Prepayment of Bills
2020-60	Authorize Payment of Bills
2020-61	Authorize Township Committee to Exercise its third option to renew it recycling contract with Suburban Disposal

NEW BUSINESS -

OLD BUSINESS -

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

DATE OF NEXT MEETING – Regular Meeting April 14, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT